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Toothed Belt Wheels

Tooth profile: width in mm:
T2 6

T2,5 6

T5 10

HTD-3M 9

HTD-5M 15, 25
HTD-8M 30
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General Information

Toothed belt wheels for all requirements

When looking for the right toothed belt wheel, you can quickly lose track. To ensure that this does not happen to you,
you will find the most important information on the various versions of toothed belt wheels on the following pages.

Shapes
Shape A Shape B
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Hole variants

We supply all toothed belt wheels as standard in version P with two fastening threads in a

120 ° arrangement.

Variant H

4 Variant P

.

with two fastening threads
in a 120 ° arrangement

) Variant C

B

dH7

anh; /TN

y N
dH7

Other variants on request.

Subject to errors and technical changes
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Mechatro
General Information

Materials
BLH Aluminium, bare
BLA* Aluminium, anodized
BSM* Steel S45C, bare
BSY Steel S45C, burnished
- Steel, phosphated
BSD* Steel S45C, galvanized

*on demand

Tooth profile GT2

Zahnteilung / Zahnhohe / Radius innen |
Ausfiihrung / Pitch (Pb) Tooth height (hg) Fillet (R)

GT2 2,00 0.75 1.00

Tooth profile T

N\g
N

Zahnteilung / Zahnwinkel / AuRerer Zahnabstand / Zahnhohe | Radius innen / | Radius auf3en /
Ausfihrung / Pitch (Pb) Tooth angle (2y°) Top tooth width (br) Tooth height (hg) Fillet (rt) Tip (rb)

Type
T2.5 2.50 1.83 1.00 0.20 0.30
T5 5.00 50 3.32 1.95 0.40 0.60
T10* 10.00 6.57 3.40 0.60 0.80
Subject to errors and technical changes Page 5
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General Information

14°

Tooth profile M

hg

Zahnteilung / Zahnabstand / Zahnhohe / Radius innen | Radius aulen /
Ausfiihrung / Pitch (Pb) Groove width (S) Tooth height (hg) Clearance circle (R) Tip (r)
mm mm mm mm mm

Type
3M 3.00 1.90 1.28 0.91 0.26 ~ 0.35
5M 5.00 3.25 2.16 1.56 0.48 ~ 0.52
8M 8,00 532 3.54 2.57 0.78 - 0.84
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Tooth Belt Wheel T2.5 - 6 mm Wide
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The toothed belt wheel is finished and can be installed directly.
The toothed belt wheel can be securely attached to a shaft using two clamping screws.

Tooth profile: GT2 ‘\\@
Belt width: 6mm °

Material: Aluminium, bare (BLH)

2 clamping screws, in a 120° arrangement dH7

Subject to errors and technical changes Page 7
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[E@DOLD
Mechatronik
Tooth Belt Wheel T2.5 - 6 mm Wide

Art.Nr. | ltem No.
Anzahl
Typ | Form/ | Zahne/
Type Shape | Number | Bohrung/ Bohrung / Bohrung / Bohrung /
8.91

of teeth Hole Hole Hole Hole
d=5mm d=6 mm d=6,35mm| d=8mm

GT2x14 © 14 * * * * 8.40 12 6 19 12
GT2x15 © 15 * * * * 9.55 9.04 12 6 19 12
GT2x16 © 16 46088 * * * 10.19 9.68 14 8 19 14
GT2x18 @ 18 * * * * 11.46  10.95 14 8 19 14
GT2x20 C 20 46095 46101 46118 46125 1273 12.22 16 1 19 16
GT2x21 (& 21 * * * * *

GT2x22 C 22 * * * * 14.01 13.50 18 11 19 18
GT2x24 © 24 * * * * 15.28 14.77 20 1 19 20
GT2x25 € 25 * * * * 1592 1541 20 1 19 20
GT2x26 C 26 * * * * 16.55 16.04 23 1 19 23
GT2x28 © 28 * * * * 17.83 17.32 23 1 19 23
GT2x30 C 30 * * * * 19.10 18.59 23 1 19 23
GT2x32 Cc 32 * * * * 20.37 19.86 25 1 19 12
GT2x34 (& 34 * * * * 21.65 21.14 25 1 19 14
GT2x36 (05 36 * * * * 2292 2241 28 1 19 14
GT2x38 © 38 * * * * *

GT2x40 € 40 * * * * 25.46  24.95 31 2 19 18
GT2x44 C 44 * * * * 28.01 2750 33 2 19 20
GT2x48 (€ 48 * * * * 30.56 30.05 85 2 19 20
GT2x50 C 50 * * * * 31.83 31.32 35 2 19 20
GT2x60 C 60 * * * * 38.20 37.69 44 S 19 30

*on demand 1 - effective diameter

2 - Outer diameter of the toothing
3 - Flanged wheels diameter

i

Also available on request:

* Other hole diameters
« Toothed belt wheels in shape A or B
« Other hole variants with grooves for feather key
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Tooth Belt Wheel T2.5 - 6 mm Wide

Shape C 5 2-M =« Shape B 3 2-M*
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The toothed belt wheel is finished and can be installed directly.
The toothed belt wheel can be securely attached to a shaft using two clamping screws.

Tooth profile: T2,5 <\€)
Belt width: 6mm °
Material: Aluminium, bare (BLH) \ J
2 clamping screws, in a 120° arrangement dH7
Subject to errors and technical changes Page 9
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Tooth Belt Wheel T2.5 - 6 mm Wide

Art.Nr. | Item No.
Anzahl

Zahne |

Number | Bohrung / | Bohrung / | Bohrung/ | Bohrung/
of teeth Hole Hole Hole Hole
d=5mm | d=6mm |d=6,35mm | d=8 mm

T2.5x16 © 16 * * * * 12.73 12.22 16 €5 16 7 11 18
T2.5x18 © 18 * * * * 1432 13.81 18 11 18 7 11 18
T2.5x20 © 20 45005 45029 45043 44794 15.92 1541 20 12 20 7 11 18
T2.5x21 © 21 * * * * 16.71 16.20 21 13 21 7 11 18
T2.5x22 C 22 * * * * 1751 17.0 23 13 23 7 11 18
T2.5x23 © 23 * * * * 18.30 1779 25 14 25 7 11 18
T2.5x24 © 24 * * * * 19.10 1859 25 14 25 7 11 18
T2.5x25 B 25 * * * * 19.89 19.38 25 16 13 7 11 18
T2.5x26 B 26 * * * * 20.69 20.18 25 16 13 7 11 18
T2.5x27 B 27 * * * * 21.49 20.98 25 16 14 7 11 18
T2.5x28 B 28 * * * * 22.28 2177 25 16 13 7 11 18
T2.5x30 B 30 * * * * 23.87 23.36 28 18 16 7 11 18
T2.5x32 B 32 * * * * 25.47 2496 32 20 16 7 11 18
T2.5x34 B 34 * * * * 27.06 26.55 35 24 18 7 11 18
T2.5x36 B 36 * * * * 28.65 28.14 35 24 20 7 11 18
T2.5x38 B 38 * * * * 30.24 29.73 38 26 22 7 11 18
T2.5x40 B 40 45012 45036 45050 44800 31.83 31.32 38 26 22 7 11 18
T2.5x42 B 42 * * * * 33.42 3291 42 28 24 7 11 18
T2.5x44 B 44 * * * * 35.01 3450 42 28 24 7 11 18
T2.5x45 B 45 * * * * 35.81 35.30 - - 26 7 11 18
T2.5x48 B 48 * * * * 38.20 37.69 - - 26 7 11 18
T2.5x54 B 54 * * * * 42.97 42.46 - - 30 7 11 18
T2.5x57 B 57 * * * * 45.36 44.85 - - 32 7 11 18
T2.5x60 B 60 * * * * 4775 47.24 - - 34 7 11 18
*on demand 1 - effective diameter

2 - Outer diameter of the toothing
3 - Flanged wheels diameter

i

Also available on request:

* Other hole diameters
« Toothed belt wheels in shape A
 Other hole variants with grooves for feather key
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Toothed Belt Wheel T5 - 10 mm Wide

Shape B 7 2-M*
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The toothed belt wheel is finished and can be installed directly.

The toothed belt wheel can be securely attached to a shaft using two clamping screws.

Tooth profile: T5
Belt width: 20mm
Material: Aluminium, bare (BLH)

R

<

o

N

o

2 clamping screws, in a 120° arrangement dH7
Subject to errors and technical changes Page 11
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@Mecho‘rronik
Toothed Belt Wheel T5 - 10 mm Wide

Anzahl
Zahne | P.D.1
Number | Bohrung/ | Bohrung/ | Bohrung/ | Bohrung/ e
of teeth Hole Hole Hole Hole
d=5mm | d=6mm | d=6,35mm | d=8 mm
13 - 11 16

T5x12 B 12 * * * 19.10 18.25 23 28
T5x14 B 14 * * * 22.28 21.43 25 16 14 11 16 28
T5x15 B 15 * * * 23.88 23.03 28 18 15 11 16 28
T5x16 B 16 * * * 25.46 2461 32 20 17 11 16 28
T5x18 B 18 * * * 28.65 27.80 33 22 19 11 16 28
T5x20 B 20 45128 45142 45166 31.83 30.98 35 24 19 11 16 28
T5x22 B 22 * * * * 35.01 34.16 40 27 24 11 16 28
T5x24 B 24 * * * * 38.20 37.35 44 32 27 11 16 28
T5x25 B 25 * * * * 39.79 38.94 44 32 27 11 16 28
T5x26 B 26 * * * * 41.38 40.53 47 34 31 11 16 28
T5x28 B 28 * * * * 44.56 43.71 47 34 32 11 16 28
T5x30 B 30 * * * * 4775 46.90 51 36 88 11 16 28
T5x32 B 32 * * * * 50.93 50.08 55 39 37 11 16 28
T5x34 B 34 * * * * 54.11 53.26 60 46 40 11 16 28
T5x36 B 36 * * * * 5730 56.45 60 46 40 11 16 28
T5x40 B 40 45135 45159 45173 44817 63.66 62.81 67 50 47 11 16 28
T5x44 B 44 * * * * 70.03 69.18 74 53 50 11 16 28
T5x48 B 48 * * * * 76.39 75.54 83 63 60 11 16 28
T5x50 B 50 * * * * 79.58 78.73 87 68 63 11 16 28
T5x60 B 60 * * * * 95.49 94.64 99 78 75 11 16 28
*on demand 1 - effective diameter

2 - Outer diameter of the toothing
3 - Flanged wheels diameter

i

Also available on request:

* Other hole diameters
« Toothed belt wheels in shape A
« Other hole variants with grooves for feather key
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Toothed Belt Wheel HTD-3M - 9 mm Wide

Shape C w* Shape B 4.5 2-M*
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The toothed belt wheel is finished and can be installed directly.
The toothed belt wheel can be securely attached to a shaft using two clamping screws.

Tooth profile: HDT-3M G\;)
Belt width: 9mm ?o
4

Material: Aluminium, bare (BLH) \ J
2 clamping screws, in a 120° arrangement dH7
Subject to errors and technical changes Page 13
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MDDOLD

Toothed Belt Wheel HTD-3M - 9 mm Wide

Art.Nr. | ltem No.
Anzahl

Zahne |

Number | Bohrung/ | Bohrung/ | Bohrung/ | Bohrung/
of teeth Hole Hole Hole Hole
d=5mm | d=6mm |d=6,35mm | d=8 mm

14-3M C 14 44824 44848 44862 44886 13.37 1261 16 95 16 11 15 23
15-3M C 15 * * * * 1432 13.56 18 11 18 11 15 23
16-3M © 16 * * 863886 863893 15.28 14.52 18 11 18 11 15 23
18-3M © 18 * * * * 1719 16.43 20 12 20 11 15 23
19-3M (@ 19 * * * * 18.14 1738 23 13 23 11 15 23
20-3M C 20 45364 45388 45401 44909 19.10 18.34 23 13 23 11 15 23
22-3M C 22 * * * * 21.01 20.25 25 16 25 11 15 23
24-3M B 24 * * 863909 863916 22.92 2216 25 16 14 11 15 23
25-3M B 25 * * * * 23.87 2311 28 18 16 11 15 23
26-3M B 26 * * * * 24.83 24.07 28 18 16 11 15 23
28-3M B 28 * * * * 26.74 2598 31 20 18 11 15 23
30-3M B 30 * * * * 28.65 27.89 33 22 20 11 15 23
32-3M B 32 * * 863923 863930 30.56 29.80 35 24 20 11 15 23
34-3M B 34 * * * * 3247 3171 41 28 26 11 15 23
36-3M B 36 * * * 863947 3438 33.62 41 28 26 11 15 23
40-3M B 40 45371 45395 45418 44916 38.20 3744 44 32 30 11 15 23
44-3M B 44 * * 05i3-613?9- 863954  42.02 41.26 48 36 32 11 15 23
48-3M B 48 * * 0522259_ 863961  45.84 45.07 51 36 34 11 15 23
50-3M B 50 * * * * 4775 46.98 52 38 34 11 15 23
60-3M B 60 * * * * 57.30 56.53 60 46 59 11 15 23
72-3M B 72 44831 44855 44879 44893 68.76 68.00 75 55 50 11 15 23
*on demand 1 - effective diameter

2 - Outer diameter of the toothing
3 - Flanged wheels diameter

i

Also available on request:

* Other hole diameters
« Toothed belt wheels in shape A
 Other hole variants with grooves for feather key
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Toothed Belt Wheel HTD-5M - 15 mm Wide, Aluminum

Shape A Shape B 7 2-M*
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The toothed belt wheel is finished and can be installed directly.
The toothed belt wheel can be securely attached to a shaft using two clamping screws.

Tooth profile: HDT-5M ?R\@

Belt width: 15mm ?°

Material: Aluminium, bare (BLH) \\X

2 clamping screws, in a 120° arrangement dH7
Subject to errors and technical changes Page 15
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Toothed Belt Wheel HTD-5M - 15 mm Wide, Aluminum

Shape B

14-5M
15-5M
16-5M
18-5M
19-5M
20-5M
22-5M
24-5M
25-5M
26-5M
28-5M

30-5M

32-5M

34-5M
36-5M
40-5M
44-5M
48-5M
50-5M
60-5M
72-5M

*on demand

Art.Nr. | Item No.
Anzahl

Zahne |

Number
of teeth

B 14 44947 44961 * *
B 15 x : : .
B 16 ® 863978 > g
B 18 " : : .
B 19 R R x x
B 20 45609 45623 45647 *
B 22 R N x *
B 24 > 863985 E 5
B 25 R R . .
B 26 : : B B
B 28 . * B .
B 30 " . B ;
B 32 . 863992 E 5
B 34 R R « .
B 36 R R x *
B 40 45616 45630 45654 5
B 44 R R x x
B 48 g 864005 E >
B 50 B B B B
B 60 . : : .
B 72 44954 44978 44985 *

*

*

BLH325-
M15-B-
-P14

44992

30.24
31.83
35.01
38.20
39.79
41.38
44.56

47.75

50.93

54.11
57.30
63.66
70.03
76.39
79.58
95.48

114.59

29.10
30.69
33.87
37.06
38.65
40.24
43.42

46.61

49.79

52.97
56.16
62.52
68.89
79,25
78.44
94.34

113.45

48
51

55|

60
60
67
75
83
86
5
119

16 14
18 15
20 17
22 19
24 19
24 19
28 24
32 27
32 27
36 31
36 32
SHH 86
39 37
46 40
46 40
50 47
55 50
63 60
66 63
78 75
100 90

1 - effective diameter

17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17

17

17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

22

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34

34

34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34

2 - Outer diameter of the toothing
3 - Flanged wheels diameter

i

Also available on request:

* Other hole diameters
« All listed gears in form A (see also p. 57)
* Other bore variants with groove for feather key

Subject to errors and technical changes
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Toothed Belt Wheel HTD-5M - 15 mm Wide, Aluminum
Shape A

Art.Nr. | Item No.
P.D.!
Anzahl

Zahne |
Number
[JRACE]

Bohrung | Bohrung | Bohrung | Bohrung | Bohrung

14-5M A 14 * * * * * 22.28 21.14 25 16 17 22
15-5M A 15 * * * * * 23.87 22.73 28 18 17 22
16-5M A 16 * * * * * 25.46 24.32 32 20 17 22
18-5M A 18 * * * * * 28.65 27.51 59 22 17 22
19-5M A 19 * * * * * 30.24 29.10 35 24 17 22
20-5M A 20 * 858240 858226 858233 * 31.83 30.69 35 24 17 22
22-5M A 22 * * * * * 35.01 33.87 41 28 17 22
24-5M A 24 * * * * * 38.20 37.06 44 32 17 22
25-5M A 25 * * * * * 39.79 38.65 44 32 17 22
26-5M A 26 * * * * * 41.38 40.24 48 36 17 22
28-5M A 28 * * * * * 44.56 43.42 48 36 17 22
30-5M A 30 * * * * * 47.75 46.61 51 36 17 22
32-5M A 32 * * * * * 50.93 49.79 55 39 17 22
34-5M A 34 * * * * * 54.11 52.97 60 46 17 22
36-5M A 36 * * * * * 57.30 56.16 60 46 17 22
40-5M A 40 * 858271 858257 858264 * 63.66 62.52 67 50 17 22
44-5M A 44 * * * * * 70.03 68.89 75 55 17 22
48-5M A 48 * * * * * 76.39 75.25 83 63 17 22
50-5M A 50 * * * * * 79.58 78.44 86 66 17 22
60-5M A 60 * * * * * 95.48 94.34 99 78 17 22
72-5M A 72 * * * * * 114.59 113.45 119 100 17 22
* on demand 1 - effective diameter

2 - Outer diameter of the toothing
3 - Flanged wheels diameter

i

Also available on request:

* Other hole diameters
« All listed gears in form B (see also p. 56)
« Other hole variants with grooves for feather key

Subject to errors and technical changes Page 17

. . DOLD Mechatronik GmbH
Current prices can be found in the mfo@dOId'meChatron_lk'de Schleifmattstr. 2 — D-77716 Haslach
DOLD Mechatronics web shop. www.dold-mechatronik.de Phone: +49 7832 / 946980

Version: 2024_02_29


mailto:info%40dold-mechatronik.de?subject=Anfrage%20Zahnr%C3%A4der
http://www.dold-mechatronik.de

Toothed Belt Wheel HTD-5M - 15 mm Wide, Steel

Shape A

0.570

P.D
O.D

dH7

2.16

i

The toothed belt wheel is finished and can be installed directly.
The toothed belt wheel can be securely attached to a shaft using two clamping screws.

Tooth profile: HDT-5M
Belt width: 15mm
Material: Steel S45C, burnished (BSY)

2 clamping screws, in a 120° arrangement
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Toothed Belt Wheel HTD-5M - 15 mm Wide, Steel

Art.Nr. [ Item No.
P.D.*
Anzahl

Zahne |
Number
of teeth

Bohrung | Bohrung | Bohrung | Bohrung | Bohrung

14-5M A 14 * * * * * 22.28 21.14 25 16 17 22
15-5M A 15 * * * * * 23.87 22.73 28 18 17 22
16-5M A 16 * * * * * 25.46 24.32 32 20 17 22
18-5M A 18 * * * * * 28.65 2751 33 22 17 22
19-5M A 19 * * * * * 30.24 29.10 85 24 17 22
20-5M A 20 * 858295 858288 858189 858196 31.83 30.69 85 24 17 22
22-5M A 22 * * * * * 35.01 33.87 41 28 17 22
24-5M A 24 * * * * * 38.20 37.06 44 32 17 22
25-5M A 25 * * * * * SONG 38.65 44 32 17 22
26-5M A 26 * * * * * 41.38 40.24 48 36 17 22
28-5M A 28 * * * * * 44.56 43.42 48 36 17 22
30-5M A 30 * * * * * 47.75 46.61 51 36 17 22
32-5M A 32 * * * * * 50.93 49.79 55 39 17 22
34-5M A 34 * * * * * 54.11 52.97 60 46 17 22
36-5M A 36 * * * * * 57.30 56.16 60 46 17 22
40-5M A 40 * 858318 858301 858219 * 63.66 62.52 67 50 17 22
44-5M A 44 * * * * * 70.03 68.89 75 55 17 22
48-5M A 48 * * * * * 76.39 75,28 83 63 17 22
50-5M A 50 * * * * * 79.58 78.44 86 66 17 22
60-5M A 60 * * * * * 95.48 94.34 99 78 17 22
72-5M A 72 * * * * * 114.59 113.45 119 100 17 22
*on demand 1 - effective diameter

2 - Outer diameter of the toothing
3 - Flanged wheels diameter

i

Also available on request:

* Other hole diameters
« Toothed belt wheels in shape B
« Other hole variants with grooves for feather key
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Toothed Belt Wheel HTD-5M - 15 mm Wide
for taper bushing

L L
=== — T
A
S ¢
\
L 4 7 <A
_[ b R LL,i$
Variant 10 Variant 10F Variant 15F

i

The toothed belt wheel is finished and can be installed directly.
The toothed belt wheel can be securely connected to the clamping bushing using two clamping screws

Tooth profile: HDT-5M
Belt width: 15mm
Material: Steel, phosphated

2 clamping screws, in a 120° arrangement
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Toothed Belt Wheel HTD-5M - 15 mm Wide

for taper bushing

5M-34-TSB
5M-36-TSB
5M-38-TSB
5M-40-TSB
5M-44-TSB
5M-48-TSB
5M-52-TSB
5M-56-TSB
5M-60-TSB
5M-64-TSB
5M-72-TSB
5M-80-TSB
5M-90-TSB
5M-94-TSB

5=
15F
sI=
15F
15F
10F
10F
10F
10F
10F
10
10
10
10

34
36
38
40
44
48
52
56
60
64
72
80
90
94

Art.Nr. /

Item No.

17277334
17277336
17277338
17277340
17277344
17277348
17277352
17277356
17277360
17277364
17277372
17277380
17277390
17277394

Subject to errors and technical changes

Current prices can be found in the

DOLD Mechatronics web shop.

scheibe | scheibe

52,97

56,15

59,33

62,52

68,88

75,25

81,62

87,98

94,35

100,72
113,45
126,18
142,10

177,11

info@dold-mechatronik.de
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60
60
66
71
75
83
87
93
103
106

54,11
SIS
60,48
63,66
70,03
76,39
82,76
89,13
95,49
101,86
114,59
127,32
143,24
178,25

59
63
70
75
80
92
92
92
110

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
20

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
32

L
mm
22 = =

12

Spann-

buchsen-
typ

1008
1108
1108
1108
1108
1210
1210
1210
1210
1210
1610
1610
1610
2012

10
12
12
12
12

25
28
28
28
28
32
32
32
32
32
42
42
42
50

200
250
300
350
400
460
600
600
700
800
1200
1760
2320
3710

Page 21

DOLD Mechatronik GmbH
Schleifmattstr. 2 — D-77716 Haslach
Phone: +49 7832 / 946980

Version: 2024_02_29


mailto:info%40dold-mechatronik.de?subject=Anfrage%20Zahnr%C3%A4der
http://www.dold-mechatronik.de

Toothed Belt Wheel HTD-5M - 25 mm Wide, Aluminum

Shape B
7 2-M*
N - )
5
Qo r~ o o
a0 5 o=t
! =
N

— =X

i

The toothed belt wheel is finished and can be installed directly.

The toothed belt wheel can be securely attached to a shaft using two clamping screws.

Tooth profile: HDT-5M
Belt width: 25mm

Material: Aluminium, bare (BLH)

2 clamping screws, in a 120° arrangement

Subject to errors and technical changes

Current prices can be found in the
DOLD Mechatronics web shop.
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Toothed Belt Wheel HTD-5M - 25 mm Wide, Aluminum

Anzahl
Zahne |

Number
of teeth

14-5M B 14 * * * * * 22.28
15-5M B 15 * * * * * 23.87
16-5M B 16 * * * * * 25.46
18-5M B 18 * * * * * 28.65
19-5M B 19 * * * * * 30.24
20-5M B 20 * * * * 46217 31.83
22-5M B 22 * * * * * 35.01
24-5M B 24 * * * * * 38.20
25-5M B 25 * * * * * 39.79
26-5M B 26 * * * * * 41.38
28-5M B 28 * * * * * 44.56
30-5M B 30 * * * * * 47.75
32-5M B 32 * * * * * 50.93
34-5M B 34 * * * * * 54.11
36-5M B 36 * * * * * 57.30
40-5M B 40 * * * * * 63.66
44-5M B 44 * * * * * 70.03
48-5M B 48 * * * * * 76.39
50-5M B 50 * * * * * 79.58
60-5M B 60 * * * * * 95.48
72-5M B 72 * * * * * 114.59

*on demand

43.42
46.61
49.79
52.97
56.16
62.52
68.89
12,25
78.44
94.34
113.45

48
51
55
60
60
67
75
83
86
99
119

36
36
39
46
46
50
55
63
66
78

100

1 - effective diameter

27
31
32
33
37
40
40
47
50
60
63
75
90

27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27

32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32

47
a7
a7
a7
a7
a7
a7
a7
a7
a7
a7
a7
a7

2 - Outer diameter of the toothing
3 - Flanged wheels diameter

i

Also available on request:

* Other hole diameters
« Toothed belt wheels in shape A
« Other hole variants with grooves for feather key

Subject to errors and technical changes
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Current prices can be found in the
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Toothed Belt Wheel HTD-5M - 25 mm Wide, Steel

Shape A W2, 2-M« Shape B 7 2-M*
N Qo ~ c
.o =L =0 % b

0.570

2.16

i

The toothed belt wheel is finished and can be installed directly.
The toothed belt wheel can be securely attached to a shaft using two clamping screws.

Tooth profile: HDT-5M
Belt width: 25mm
Material: Steel S45C, burnished (BSY)

2 clamping screws, in a 120° arrangement
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Toothed Belt Wheel HTD-5M - 25 mm Wide, Steel

Art.Nr. | Item No.
P.D.*

Anzahl
Zahne

Number
of teeth

14-5M B 14 * * * * * * 22,28 2114 25 16 14 27 32 47
15-5M B 15 * * * * * * 23.87 2273 28 18 15 27 32 47
16-5M B 16 * * * * * * 2546 2432 32 20 17 27 32 47
18-5M B 18 * * * * * * 28,65 2751 33 22 19 27 32 47
19-5M B 19 * * * * * * 30.24 29.10 35 24 19 27 32 47
20-5M B 20 * * * * 46231 * 31.83 3069 35 24 19 27 32 47
BSY-
20-5M A 20 * * * * '\2/;55 * 31.83 3069 35 24 27 32
A-P14
22-5M B 22 * * * * * * 35.01 3387 41 28 24 27 32 47
24-5M B 24 * * * * * * 38.20 3706 44 32 27 27 32 47
BSY=
24-5M A 24 * * * * * '\2/;55_ 38.20 37.06 44 32 27 32
A-P20

25-5M B 25 * * * * * * 39.79 3865 44 32 27 27 32 47
26-5M B 26 * * * * * * 41.38 40.24 48 36 31 27 32 47
28-5M B 28 * * * * * * 4456 4342 48 36 32 27 32 47
30-5M B 30 * * * * * * 4775 46.61 51 36 33 27 32 47
32-5M B 32 * * * * * * 5093 4979 55 39 37 27 32 47
34-5M B 34 * * * * * * 5411 5297 60 46 40 27 32 47
36-5M B 36 * * * * * * 5730 56.16 60 46 40 27 32 47
40-5M B 40 * * * * * * 63.66 6252 67 50 47 27 32 47
44-5M B 44 * * * * * * 70.03 68.89 75 55 50 27 32 47
48-5M B 48 * * * * * * 76.39 7525 83 63 60 27 32 47
50-5M B 50 * * * * * * 79.58 78.44 86 66 63 27 32 47
60-5M B 60 * * * * * * 9548 9434 99 78 75 27 32 47
72-5M B 72 * * * * * 11459 113.45 119 100 90 27 32 47
*on demand 1 - effective diameter

2 - Outer diameter of the toothing
3 - Flanged wheels diameter

Also available on request:

* Other hole diameters

» Gears with shape B in shape A and vice versa.
 Other hole variants with grooves for feather key
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Toothed Belt Wheel HTD-8M - 30 mm Wide

for Taper Bushing

L L
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Variant 10F
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Variant 16F Variant 15F
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4—»];7777 f-—

Variant 18F

i

The toothed belt wheel is finished and can be installed directly.

The toothed belt wheel can be securely connected to the clamping bushing using two clamping screws

Tooth profile: HDT-8M
Belt width: 15mm
Material: Steel, phosphated

2 clamping screws, in a 120° arrangement dH7

Subject to errors and technical changes
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Toothed Belt Wheel HTD-8M - 30 mm Wide
for Taper Bushing

Boh-

Anzahl rungs-0

zahne |, Nr. L L Gewicht
Num- Item No mm buchsen k

ber of ’ Typ 9
teeth Zahn-

scheibe | scheibe
38 22 16 0,33

8M-22-

TSB 16F 22 17477211 54,65 60 56,02 - 37 1008 9 25 ,

8M-24-

TSB 16F 24 17477212 59,74 66 61,12 - 44 38 22 16 1108 9 28 0,40

8M-26-

- 16F 26 17477213 64,84 71 66,21 - 44 38 22 16 1108 9 28 0,45

8M-28-

TSB 16F 28 17477214 70,08 75 71,3 - 50 38 25 13 1210 10 32 0,50

8M-30-

TSB 15F 30 17477215 75,12 83 76,39 - - 38 38 - 1615 12 42 0,55

8M-32-

TSB 15F 32 17477216 80,17 87 81,49 - - 38 38 - 1615 12 42 0,60

8M-34-

TSB 15F 34 17477217 85,21 91 86,58 - - 38 38 - 1615 12 42 0,80

8M-36-

— 15F 36 17477218 90,3 97 91,67 - - 38 38 - 1615 12 42 1,00

8M-38-

TSB 15F 38 17477219 95,39 103 96,77 - - 38 38 - 1615 12 42 1,10

8M-40-

TSB 15F 40 17477220 100,49 106 101,86 - - 38 38 - 1615 12 42 1,34

8M-44-

TSB 18F 44 17477222 110,67 119 112,05 - 86 38 32 3 2012 12 50 1,30

8M-48-

TSB 18F 48 17477224 120,86 127 122,23 - 90 38 32 3 2012 12 50 1,80

8M-56-

— 18F 56 17477228 141,23 148 142,60 - 110 38 32 3 2012 12 50 3,80

8M-60-

TSB 18F 60 * 151,42 158 152,79 125 - 38 45 7 2517 15 65 4,10

8M-64-

TSB 10F 64 17477232 161,60 168 162,97 125 - 38 45 7 2517 15 65 4,30

8M-72-

TSB 11F 72 17477236 181,97 192 183,35 125 158 38 45 7 2517 15 65 4,40

8M-80-

TSB 11 80 17477240 202,35 - 203,72 125 180 38 45 7 2517 15 65 4,65

8M-90-

_— 11 90 17477245 227,81 - 229,18 125 204 38 45 7 2517 15 65 5,80

*on demand

Subject to errors and technical changes Page 27
DOLD Mechatronik GmbH

Current prices can be found in the |nfo@dold-mechatron_lk.de Schleifmattstr. 2 — D-77716 Haslach
DOLD Mechatronics web shop. www.dold-mechatronik.de Phone: +49 7832 / 946980

Version: 2024_02_29


mailto:info%40dold-mechatronik.de?subject=Anfrage%20Zahnr%C3%A4der
http://www.dold-mechatronik.de

Toothed Belt Wheel HTD-8M - 30 mm Wide, Steel

Shape A
W2 2-M=
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The toothed belt wheel is finished and can be installed directly.
The toothed belt wheel can be securely attached to a shaft using two clamping screws.

Belt width: 15mm
Material: Steel S45C, burnished (BSY) —

Tooth profile: HDT-8M /[H\;

2 clamping screws, in a 120° arrangement
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Toothed Belt Wheel HTD-5M - 80 mm Wide, Steel

Anzahl
Zahne

Number
of teeth

18-8M A 18 * * * * * 4584 4447 51 36 33 38
19-8M A 19 * * * * * 48.38 4701 55 39 33 38
BSY208- BSY208- BSY208-
20-8M A 20 * * M30- M30- M30- 50.93 4956 57 41 33 38
A-P20  A-P222  A-P254
21-8M A 21 * * * * * 53.47 52.10 60 46 33 38
22-8M A 22 * * * * * 56.02 5465 60 46 33 38
24-8M A 24 * * * * * 61.12 5975 67 50 33 38
25-8M A 25 * * * * * 63.66 62.29 69 54 33 38
26-8M A 26 * * * * * 66.21 6484 75 55 33 38
28-8M A 28 * * * * * 71.30 69.93 78 58 33 38
30-8M A 30 * * * * * 76.39 75.02 86 66 33 38
32-8M A 32 * * * * * 81.49 80.12 86 66 33 38
34-8M A 34 * * * * * 86.58 8521 94 74 33 38
36-8M A 36 * * * * * 91.67 9030 99 78 33 38
38-8M A 38 * * * * * 96.77 95.40 105 84 33 38
40-8M A 40 * * * * * 101.86 100.49 112 90 33 38
44-8M A 44 * * * * * 11205 11068 119 100 33 38
48-8M A 48 * * * * * 122.23 120.86 131 111 33 38
50-8M A 50 * * * * * 127.32 12595 135 115 33 38
60-8M A 60 * * * * * 15279 151.42 160 140 33 38
72-8M A 72 * * * * * 183.35 181.98 190 161 33 38
*on demand 1 - effective diameter

2 - Outer diameter of the toothing
3 - Flanged wheels diameter

i

Also available on request:

* Other hole diameters
« Toothed belt wheels in shape B
 Other hole variants with grooves for feather key
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